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377.	 Torchbearer Mascot Bear. Multicolor plastic, 11.5cm (4.5”) high. 
Bear holding flaming torch in his r. hand. Can also be a savings bank. 
EF. Rare. ($450)

378.	 Luge Event Mascot Bear. Multicolor plastic, 9cm (3.5”) long, 
9.5cm (3.7”) high. Bear on sled, wearing goggles. Can also be a 
savings bank. EF. ($400)

379.	 Ski Jump Mascot Bear. Multicolor plastic, 18.6cm (7.3”) long. Bear 
with ski goggles and red hat on skis, jumping, Japanese legend on 
back. Can also be a savings bank. EF. ($400)

380.	 Downhill Skiing Mascot Bear. Multicolor plastic, 11.5cm (4.5”) 
high. Bear wearing goggles with skis under his arms. Can also be a 
savings bank. EF. ($400)

371.	 Participation Medal. Bronze, 60mm, by S. Fukuda. Sapporo 
Olympic emblem. Rev. Two large arrows attached to stylized 
athlete. EF, in original clear plastic case. ($400)

372.	 Official Set of 13 Participation Medals Struck in Silver by the 
Japanese Olympic Committee for the 1972 Sapporo Games. 
Each medal shows the design on both sides in relief, 40mm, 1968 
medal 35x35mm. Housed in a white plastic case with gold legend, 
both sides with removable clear hard plastic covers. Well executed 
set. ($300)

373.	 Official Torchbearer Medal. Bronze, 32x32mm. Cauldron with 
Olympic flame. Rev. Logo. EF. ($125)

374.	 Cauldron Lighting at the Opening Ceremony Medal, 1972. 
Silverplated bronze, 40mm. Cauldron with Olympic flame. Rev. 
Olympic rings between first winter Olympic Games in Sapporo 
legend. EF, in clear plastic case with gold legend. Rare. ($200)

375.	 Sapporo 1972 Official Japanese Skating and Skiing 
Associations Medal. Goldplated bronze, 60mm, by O. Taro. High 
relief skater and skier. Rev. Sapporo 1972 legend and rings. Unc., in 
original case with color logo. ($125)

375a.	 Commemorative Winners Medal. Bronze, 55mm. Nude draped 
winner in front of olive branch. Rev. Official logo and legend. EF. 
($150)

376.	 Large Commemorative Logo Plaque. Silvered, 18.2x18.2cm. 
The goldplated logo in the center is surrounded by various abstract 
designs. Mounted on wooden plaque with easel in back, 24x30cm 
(9.4”x11.8”). Boxed. EF. ($150)
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381.	 Commemorative Sapporo Olympic Flame Cauldron Lamp 
Boxed. Gold colored, 20cm (7.9”) high, made by Sanyo with 
Sapporo logo. EF. ($250)

382.	 City of Sapporo Logo Tray. Silverplated, 22.5x22.5cm 
(8.9”x8.9”). Large Sapporo 1972 logo over “City of Sapporo”. Four 
ballpoint feet on back. Hairline scs. upper r., o.w. EF. ($125)

383.	 Large Commemorative Door Bell Pull. Colorful woven bands 
on leather backing display a plaque at the top: two bears holding 
the Sapporo Olympic logo, Games legend below in English and 
Japanese. Eight bells in center, at the bottom is a round heavy 
cast brass ring bell, 10.5cm (4.1”), with leather strips for pulling. 
Beautiful bell sound! Heavy brass hanger at top. EF. ($250)

384.	 Commemorative Silk Banner. Dark blue silk, 29.7x62cm 
(11.7”x24.4’). Five snowflakes embroidered in gold and silver 
thread, and Olympic rings in gold thread, tassels at ends. EF. ($125)

385.	 Commemorative Silk Banner. Multicolor and gold design, 
8.5x33cm (3.3”x13”). Logo above Sapporo landmark, slalom skier, 
Olympic Games legend and view of the Olympic stadium. Tassels 
at bottom, with rod at top for display. EF. ($125)

386.	 Group of Nine Unused Tickets to Four Events. Multicolor, 
23x8.5cm (9.1”x3.3”). Included are February 4, Men’s Speed 
Skating, 9 A.M. (2); and Jumping, Noon (2); February 5, Women’s 
Downhill, 1:30 P.M. (4) and February 13, Men’s Slalom, 11 A.M. 
All EF, in envelope. (9 pcs.) ($300)

387.	 Poster Advertising the Sale of the Official Commemorative 
Issue and of the Official Guide Book to the Games. Multicolor, 
51.5x72.5cm (20.3”x28.5”). The two books are shown between the 
logo at top, and Japanese legend. See lot 388 for the Commemorative 
Issue. Folded twice, abt. EF. Scarce. ($175)

388.	 Official Commemorative Issue for the 11th Olympic Winter 
Games. Published by the Organizing Committee. 267pp. 
illustrated in color and black and white, 21x28.7cm (8.3”x11.3”), 
in Japanese. History of each Winter Olympiad, fold-out program, 
detailed venue description, uniforms, logo, tickets, medals, etc. 
Covers abt. EF, contents EF. Very informative and scarce. ($150)

389.	 Official Results. About 285 unnumbered pages, each section in 
different colors, 20.5x29.2cm (8.1”x11.5”), in English. Results for 
all participants in all competitions. Stiff papers VF-EF, contents EF. 
($225)

390.	 Official Report in Japanese. 491pp. profusely illustrated in 
color and black and white, 70 photographic color plates in front, 
21.7x30.3cm (8.5”x11.9”). Extensive report on the first Japanese 
Winter Games after the 1940 Games were cancelled. Bound in blue 
linen with silver design, in slipcover and cardboard box. EF. ($750)

	 MUNICH, 20th OLYMPIC GAMES, 1972
391.	 Gold Medal Winner’s Pin. Goldplated, 13x15mm. Unc. 

Numbered, in black plastic wallet. ($175)
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392.	 Silver Medal Winner’s Pin. Silverplated, rings goldplated, 
13x15mm. Unc. Numbered, in black plastic wallet. ($150)

393.	 Participant’s Pin Presented by the IOC. Goldplated, 14x19mm. 
Unc. Numbered, in white plastic wallet. ($125)

394.	 Commemorative Munich and the Olympic Stadium Gold 
Medal. Gold, “999.99”, 34mm, 15.3 grams, signed “HH”. View 
of Munich. Rev. Aerial view of the Olympic site with stadium and 
tower. EF. ($600)

395.	 Cased Set of 12 Ancient Olympia Silver Medals. Each 45mm, 
40.7 grams (total 16 oz). Ancient Greek sports; Zeus; Nike goddess 
of Victory etc. Rev. Olympiad Munich 1972 legend and Olympic 
rings. All Proof, Unc, housed in white leatherette case lined in red 
silk. ($325)

396.	 Rare Japanese Olympia Waldi Dachshund Mascot. Multicolor 
linen, 48cm (18.9”). Waldi wears a necklace with medal showing 
Waldi/Munich logo, legend partially in Japanese. EF. Rare. ($225)

397.	 Official Mascot Waldi Necklace. Silver, 20x10mm, sold to support 
the 1972 Games. With chain, in case with logo, color insert inside 
top. EF. ($75)

398.	 Colorful Handpainted Olympic City Munich Beer Stein with 
Pewter Top. Gray ceramic, 19.5cm (7.7”), original King design. 
Munich child in center between City Hall and Hofbräuhaus in gold 
pearled border. First we have seen! EF. ($150)

399.	 Munich, City of the 1972 Olympiad ½ Liter Beer Stein. Gray 
ceramic, 12.7cm (5”) high, made by Gerz. City view with rings and 
legend over Bavarian blue-white design. EF. ($90)

400.	 Olympiad 1972 in Munich ½ Liter Beer Stein. Gray ceramic with 
blue design, 12.5cm (4.9”) high. Color Olympic rings and legend 
between views of 18 Olympic events. EF. ($90)

401.	 Commemorative ½ Liter Olympic Tower and City View Beer 
Stein. Gray ceramic, multicolor design, 13.1cm (5.2”). Olympic 
tower with rings, city in background. EF. ($90)

402.	 Olympic Games 1972 in Munich Löwenbräu ½ Liter Beer 
Stein. Gray ceramic, multicolor design, 12cm (4.7”) high. 
Löwenbräu coat of arms over Olympic rings, Greek antique figures 
on either side. EF. ($90)

403.	 The Wedgwood Olympic Games Plate Munich 1972. Black 
jasper with gold inscription, 16.2cm (6.5”). Torchrunner l. in high 
relief with flaming torch, laurel wreath behind, Coubertin quote 
above “Not the Winning But the Taking Part”, and Munich legend. 
EF. ($100)

404.	 (Book) Olympic Games in Munich 1972. Tokyo, 1972. 204pp. 
profusely illustrated with color plates, 21.5x27.6cm (8.5”x10.9”), 
in Japanese. All events, program, venues, photographs, review of 
all Games since 1896, all posters since 1912 etc. Very informative 
book. Disk in back. Hardbound. EF. ($100)

Thank You for  
Participating in this Auction!
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412

405.	 Paavo Nurmi Memorial Medal, 1973. Cast silver, 58mm, 256 
grams (8.3 ounces), by Sporrong. Bust l. in high relief of famous 
Olympic runner in the 1920’s (1897 – 1973). Rev. “Antwerpen-
Paris-Amsterdam” Nurmi won 1500m in Paris 1924; 5000m in Paris 1924 
and Amsterdam 1928; and 10000m in Antwerp 1920 and Amsterdam 1928. 
Numbered, limited edition. Housed in original wooden box. ($200)

406.	 Seventh Asian Games in Teheran, 1974. Gold Winner’s Medal 
Awarded to the Chinese Team for Pistol Shooting. Goldplated 
bronze, 59mm. Legend. Rev. “Ever Onward” logo, award legend 
below. Goldplating partially worn, abt. EF. ($1,250)

407.	 Paris Olympic Games 1900. Official Japanese NOC Plaque 
Commemorating the Paris Olympic Games, 1974. Bronze, 
40x60mm. Winged Nike spreading olive branches over exposition. 
Rev. Victorious athlete on podium inscribed “Exercises Physiques et 
Sports”. Unc., in plastic case and pictorial slipcover. ($125)

408.	 76th IOC Session in Lausanne, 1975. IOC Badge. Goldplated, 
25x52mm. With white ribbon and bar engraved “CIO”. EF. ($300)

	 INNSBRUCK, 12th OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES, 1976
409.	 Mascot Schneemanderl (Snowman). 19cm (7.5”) tall. Smiling 

felt-covered snowman welcoming visitors with open arms. EF, in 
pictorial original box. ($200)

410.	 Japanese Olympic Committee Cased Bronze Medal. 40mm. 
Stylized group of skiers to left. Rev. Innsbruck Olympic Games 
legend over Japanese NOC logo. Housed in plastic case with 
colorful slipcover. EF. ($100)

	 MONTREAL, 21st OLYMPIC GAMES, 1976
411.	 Gold Medal Winner’s Pin. Goldplated, 13x15mm. Unc. 

Numbered, in black plastic wallet. ($175)
412.	 Japanese Olympic Committee Cased Bronze Medal. 40mm. 

Stylized runners to left. Rev. Montreal Olympic Games legend over 
Japanese NOC logo. Housed in plastic case and colorful slipcover. 
EF. ($100)

413.	 U.S. Team 10 Karat Gold Ring. Hallmarked 21.3 grams. 
“Olympic Team USA” around a pink stone, USOC logo and globe 
on sides. Initials inside ring. EF. ($450)
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